

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Finance Department** Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:- Assigning of the charge of the post of Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes(Appeals) Jammu.

Government Order No. 107-FD of 2015 Dated: 02-07-2015

It is hereby ordered that Mr. Arvind Kotwal, Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes(Appeals)-II Jammu shall also hold the charge of the post of Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes(Appeals) Jammu in addition to his own work till Mr. Pankaj Magotra resumes his duties.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department

No. ET/Estt/91/2015

Dated:- 02-07-2015

à.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Commissioner Commercial Taxes, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 5. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.
- 6. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Finance.
- 7. PA to Special Secretary, Finance.
- 8. Incharge website, Finance.
- 9. Government Order file(w.2.s.c)
- 10. Stock file.

(Bhara Deputy Secretary to Government **Finance Department**